
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/025219-2023 

Contract

Family Support Services (Inverclyde)

NHS Greater Glasgow and Clyde

F21: Social and other specific services – public contracts

Contract award notice  

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-025219

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03b281  

Published 28 August 2023, 1:14pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

NHS Greater Glasgow and Clyde

Procurement Department, Glasgow Royal Infirmary, 84 Castle Street

Glasgow

G4 0SF

Contact

Claire Quinn

Email

Claire.Quinn2@ggc.scot.nhs.uk

Telephone

+44 1412013649

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/025219-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/025219-2023
mailto:Claire.Quinn2@ggc.scot.nhs.uk


Page 2 to 7

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKM82 - Glasgow City

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.nhsggc.scot/about-us/procurement/

Buyer's address

https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA10722

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Family Support Services (Inverclyde)

Reference number

GGC0763

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85000000 - Health and social work services

http://www.nhsggc.scot/about-us/procurement/
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA10722


Page 3 to 7

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Inverclyde HSCP requires a Family Support Service to support families affected by
substance use. This service will adopt a Whole Family Approach and the main principles of
Family Inclusive Practice in its delivery. The Family Support Service will work towards the
principle actions for families outlined in “Families Affected by Drug and Alcohol Use in
Scotland: A Framework for Holistic Whole Family Approaches and Family Inclusive Practice”
(2021). This document provides an evidence-based framework for the delivery of the Whole
Family Support Service.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £359,828

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKM83 - Inverclyde, East Renfrewshire and Renfrewshire

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Inverclyde HSCP requires a Family Support Service to support families affected by
substance use. This service will adopt a Whole Family Approach and the main principles of
Family Inclusive Practice in its delivery. The Family Support Service will work towards the
principle actions for families outlined in “Families Affected by Drug and Alcohol Use in
Scotland: A Framework for Holistic Whole Family Approaches and Family Inclusive Practice”
(2021). This document provides an evidence-based framework for the delivery of the Whole
Family Support Service.



Page 4 to 7

These recommendations resonate with both the Quality Principles: Standard Expectations of
Care and Support in Drug and Alcohol Services as well as the more recent Medication
Assisted Treatment (MAT) Standards: Access, Choice, Support (2021) . Both of these
documents should be embedded into the Whole Family Support Service, including informing
monitoring of the impact of the service.

The Family Support Service will be responsible for developing, maintaining and delivering a
range of support services in Inverclyde in partnership with families and support groups
affected by someone else’s alcohol or drug use as well as peer led family support groups,
ensuring an effective response to the overall needs.

The service will ‘improve accessibility to high quality whole family approaches for families
affected by substance use’, supporting each family member of a family, in their own right, as
well as; being free from stigma and judgement, fostering hope and positivity whilst
encompassing Families rights.

After consultation with local service providers, service users and carers groups. The
following recommendations when delivering a whole family support service were made:

Choice in service response for individuals such as family group work and one-to-one support

Support services provided across a range of communities which has the aim of reducing
barriers to access

Tailored to meet the family support needs of distinct groups within our community (for
example women, younger people – not an exclusive list).

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Form of procedure

Award of a contract without prior publication of a call for competition in the cases listed
below

The procurement falls outside the scope of application of the regulations

Explanation:

The award of the contract is to the incumbent supplier to allow continuity of the service.
There is no other suitable suppliers who could provide this service locally.

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2023/S 000-007326

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

13 March 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 1 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

/Notice/007326-2023


Page 6 to 7

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 0 

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Scottish Families Affected by Alcohol and Drugs

199 Sauchiehall Street

Glasgow

G2 3EX

Telephone

+44 7904280669

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKM - Scotland

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £359,828



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

(SC Ref:737629)

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Glasgow Sheriff Court

1 Carlton Place

Glasgow

G5 9DA

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.scotcourts.gov.uk

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://www.scotcourts.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Form of procedure

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-25T15:41:03+0100
	TCPDF




